Certificate of Property Tax Rates in Mills - San Juan County - Tax Year 2022

Certificate of Property Tax Rates in Mills
San Juan County
Tax Year 2022

OVERALL COUNTY NET TAXABLE VALUE: $3,888,138,776

Property Classification
Tax District
Municipality

Public School District
College District

Taxable Value

Residential
2INR

Aztec (City)
Aztec

San Juan College

97,055,464

Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District

State Debt Service

Total State
County Operational
County Operational (Not Yield Controlled)

County Water Reserve Fund (Operational Levy
Subset)

Total County
Municipal Operational
Municipal Operational (Not Yield Controlled)
Total Municipal
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)
School District Debt Service
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service
School District Operational
Total School District

Total State, County, Municipal and School
District

1.360
1.360
7.141

7.141
4.721

4.721

1.886
8.326
1.892
0.277
12.381
25.603

Non-Residential
2INNR

Aztec (City)
Aztec

San Juan College

40,026,524

1.360
1.360
8.500

8.500
6.873

6.873

1.886
8.326
1.892
0.500
12.604
29.337

Oil & Gas Production
2IN OGP

Aztec (City)

Aztec

San Juan College

1,259,809

1.360
1.360

8.500

8.500

6.873
6.873

1.886
8.326
1.892
0.500
12.604
29.337

Oil & Gas Equipment
2 IN OGE

Aztec (City)

Aztec

San Juan College

282,327

1.360
1.360

8.500

8.500

6.873
6.873

1.886
8.326
1.892
0.500
12.604
29.337

Residential

20UTR

Aztec
San Juan College

203,819,821

1.360
1.360
7.141

0.000

1.886
8.326
1.892
0.277
12.381
20.882

Non-Residential

2 0OUT NR

Aztec
San Juan College

91,057,263

1.360
1.360
8.500

0.000

1.886
8.326
1.892
0.500
12.604
22.464
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Certificate of Property Tax Rates in Mills - San Juan County - Tax Year 2022

Tax District
Mill Levies for College and Hospital
College District Debt Service
College District Operational
Total Higher Education
Total Hospital
Total College and Hospital

Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public
School, College, Hospital

Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities
Total Other
Grand Total

2INR

0.600
3.616
4.216
0.000
4.216
29.819

0.000
29.819

2INNR

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
34.437

0.000
34.437

2 IN OGP

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
34.437

0.000
34.437

2 IN OGE

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
34.437

0.000
34.437

20UTR

0.600
3.616
4.216
0.000
4.216
25.098

0.000
25.098

2 OUT NR

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
27.564

0.000
27.564
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Property Classification
Tax District
Municipality

Public School District
College District

Taxable Value

Oil & Gas Production
2 OUT OGP

Aztec
San Juan College

187,247,748

Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District

State Debt Service

Total State
County Operational
County Operational (Not Yield Controlled)

County Water Reserve Fund (Operational Levy
Subset)

Total County
Municipal Operational
Municipal Operational (Not Yield Controlled)
Total Municipal
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)
School District Debt Service
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service
School District Operational
Total School District

Total State, County, Municipal and School
District

1.360
1.360

8.500

8.500

0.000

1.886
8.326
1.892
0.500
12.604
22.464

Oil & Gas Equipment
2 OUT OGE

Aztec
San Juan College

45,116,722

1.360
1.360

8.500

8.500

0.000

1.886
8.326
1.892
0.500
12.604
22.464

Residential

22INR

Kirtland (City)
Central Consolidated
San Juan College

12,125,235

1.360
1.360
7.141

0.000

2.000
6.808

0.500
9.308
17.809

Non-Residential

22 INNR

Kirtland (City)
Central Consolidated
San Juan College

10,381,560

1.360
1.360
8.500

0.000

2.000
6.808

0.500
9.308
19.168

Residential

22 OUTR

Central Consolidated
San Juan College

88,502,300

1.360
1.360
7.141

0.000

2.000
6.808

0.500
9.308
17.809

Non-Residential

22 OUT NR

Central Consolidated
San Juan College

696,709,773

1.360
1.360
8.500

0.000

2.000
6.808

0.500
9.308
19.168
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Tax District
Mill Levies for College and Hospital
College District Debt Service
College District Operational
Total Higher Education
Total Hospital
Total College and Hospital

Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public
School, College, Hospital

Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities
Total Other
Grand Total

2 OUT OGP

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
27.564

0.000
27.564

2 OUT OGE

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
27.564

0.000
27.564

22INR

0.600
3.616
4.216
0.000
4.216
22.025

0.000
22.025

22 INNR

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
24.268

0.000
24.268

22 OUT R

0.600
3.616
4.216
0.000
4.216
22.025

0.000
22.025

22 OUT NR

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
24.268

0.000
24.268
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Property Classification
Tax District
Municipality

Public School District
College District

Taxable Value

Oil & Gas Production
22 OUT OGP

Central Consolidated
San Juan College

2,050,426

Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District

State Debt Service

Total State
County Operational
County Operational (Not Yield Controlled)

County Water Reserve Fund (Operational Levy
Subset)

Total County
Municipal Operational
Municipal Operational (Not Yield Controlled)
Total Municipal
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)
School District Debt Service
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service
School District Operational
Total School District

Total State, County, Municipal and School
District

1.360
1.360

8.500

8.500

0.000

2.000
6.808

0.500
9.308
19.168

Oil & Gas Equipment
22 OUT OGE

Central Consolidated
San Juan College

700,349

1.360
1.360

8.500

8.500

0.000

2.000
6.808

0.500
9.308
19.168

Residential
5INR
Farmington (City)
Farmington

San Juan College

840,325,096

1.360
1.360
7.141

7.141
1.506

1.506
2.250
2.000
5.220

0.347
9.817
19.824

Non-Residential
5INNR
Farmington (City)
Farmington

San Juan College

400,653,223

1.360
1.360
8.500

8.500
2.225

2.225
2.250
2.000
5.220

0.500
9.970
22.055

Oil & Gas Production
5IN OGP
Farmington (City)
Farmington

San Juan College

2,016,316

1.360
1.360

8.500

8.500

2.225
2.225
2.250
2.000
5.220

0.500
9.970
22.055

Oil & Gas Equipment
5IN OGE
Farmington (City)
Farmington

San Juan College

476,553

1.360
1.360

8.500

8.500

2.225
2.225
2.250
2.000
5.220

0.500
9.970
22.055
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Tax District
Mill Levies for College and Hospital
College District Debt Service
College District Operational
Total Higher Education
Total Hospital
Total College and Hospital

Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public
School, College, Hospital

Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities
Total Other
Grand Total

22 OUT OGP

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
24.268

0.000
24.268

22 OUT OGE

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
24.268

0.000
24.268

5INR

0.600
3.616
4.216
0.000
4.216
24.040

0.000
24.040

5IN NR

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
27.155

0.000
27.155

5IN OGP

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
27.155

0.000
27.155

5IN OGE

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
27.155

0.000
27.155
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Property Classification
Tax District
Municipality

Public School District
College District

Taxable Value

Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District

State Debt Service

Total State
County Operational
County Operational (Not Yield Controlled)

County Water Reserve Fund (Operational Levy
Subset)

Total County
Municipal Operational
Municipal Operational (Not Yield Controlled)
Total Municipal
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)
School District Debt Service
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service
School District Operational
Total School District

Total State, County, Municipal and School
District

Residential

50UTR

Farmington
San Juan College

180,991,639

1.360
1.360
7.141

0.000
2.250
2.000
5.220

0.347
9.817
18.318

Non-Residential

5 OUT NR

Farmington
San Juan College

87,840,687

1.360
1.360
8.500

0.000
2.250
2.000
5.220

0.500
9.970
19.830

Oil & Gas Production
5 OUT OGP

Farmington
San Juan College

51,100,265

1.360
1.360

8.500

8.500

0.000
2.250
2.000
5.220

0.500
9.970
19.830

Oil & Gas Equipment
5 OUT OGE

Farmington
San Juan College

12,364,338

1.360
1.360

8.500

8.500

0.000
2.250
2.000
5.220

0.500
9.970
19.830

Residential
6INR

Bloomfield (City)
Bloomfield

San Juan College

84,459,501

1.360
1.360
7.141

7.141
5.127

5.127

2.000
5.537
4.208
0.319
12.064
25.692

Non-Residential
6 IN NR
Bloomfield (City)
Bloomfield

San Juan College

62,383,811

1.360
1.360
8.500

8.500
7.000

7.000

2.000
5.537
4.208
0.500
12.245
29.105
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Tax District 50UTR 5 OUT NR 5 OUT OGP 5 OUT OGE 6INR 6 IN NR

Mill Levies for College and Hospital

College District Debt Service 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600
College District Operational 3.616 4.500 4.500 4.500 3.616 4.500
Total Higher Education 4.216 5.100 5.100 5.100 4.216 5.100

Total Hospital 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total College and Hospital 4.216 5.100 5.100 5.100 4.216 5.100

Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public 22.534 24.930 24.930 24.930 29.908 34.205

School, College, Hospital
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities
Total Other 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Grand Total 22.534 24.930 24.930 24.930 29.908 34.205
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Property Classification
Tax District
Municipality

Public School District
College District

Taxable Value

Oil & Gas Production
6 IN OGP

Bloomfield (City)
Bloomfield

San Juan College

714,102

Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District

State Debt Service

Total State
County Operational
County Operational (Not Yield Controlled)

County Water Reserve Fund (Operational Levy
Subset)

Total County
Municipal Operational
Municipal Operational (Not Yield Controlled)
Total Municipal
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)
School District Debt Service
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service
School District Operational
Total School District

Total State, County, Municipal and School
District

1.360
1.360

8.500

8.500

7.000
7.000

2.000
5.537
4.208
0.500
12.245
29.105

Oil & Gas Equipment
6 IN OGE
Bloomfield (City)
Bloomfield

San Juan College

120,612

1.360
1.360

8.500

8.500

7.000
7.000

2.000
5.537
4.208
0.500
12.245
29.105

Residential

6 OUTR

Bloomfield
San Juan College

108,758,510

1.360
1.360
7.141

0.000

2.000
5.537
4.208
0.319
12.064
20.565

Non-Residential

6 OUT NR

Bloomfield
San Juan College

225,801,582

1.360
1.360
8.500

0.000

2.000
5.537
4.208
0.500
12.245
22.105

Oil & Gas Production
6 OUT OGP

Bloomfield
San Juan College

282,150,777

1.360
1.360

8.500

8.500

0.000

2.000
5.537
4.208
0.500
12.245
22.105

Oil & Gas Equipment
6 OUT OGE

Bloomfield
San Juan College

69,893,715

1.360
1.360

8.500

8.500

0.000

2.000
5.537
4.208
0.500
12.245
22.105

9/13
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Tax District
Mill Levies for College and Hospital
College District Debt Service
College District Operational
Total Higher Education
Total Hospital
Total College and Hospital

Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public
School, College, Hospital

Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities
Total Other
Grand Total

6 IN OGP

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
34.205

0.000
34.205

6 IN OGE

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
34.205

0.000
34.205

6 OUT R

0.600
3.616
4.216
0.000
4.216
24.781

0.000
24.781

6 OUT NR

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
27.205

0.000
27.205

6 OUT OGP

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
27.205

0.000
27.205

6 OUT OGE

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
27.205

0.000
27.205
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Property Classification
Tax District
Municipality

Public School District
College District

Taxable Value

Residential
61/20 R
Bloomfield (City)

Aztec

San Juan College

337,526

Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District

State Debt Service

Total State
County Operational
County Operational (Not Yield Controlled)

County Water Reserve Fund (Operational Levy
Subset)

Total County
Municipal Operational
Municipal Operational (Not Yield Controlled)
Total Municipal
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)
School District Debt Service
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service
School District Operational
Total School District

Total State, County, Municipal and School
District

1.360
1.360
7.141

7.141
5.127

5.127

1.886
8.326
1.892
0.277
12.381
26.009

Non-Residential
61/20 NR
Bloomfield (City)
Aztec

San Juan College

1,415,202

1.360
1.360
8.500

8.500
7.000

7.000

1.886
8.326
1.892
0.500
12.604
29.464
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Tax District
Mill Levies for College and Hospital
College District Debt Service
College District Operational
Total Higher Education
Total Hospital
Total College and Hospital

Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public
School, College, Hospital

Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities
Total Other
Grand Total

61/20 R

0.600
3.616
4.216
0.000
4.216
30.225

0.000
30.225

61/20 NR

0.600
4.500
5.100
0.000
5.100
34.564

0.000
34.564
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Livestock Mill Levies

Category Rate Applicable Tax Districts
Cattle Indemnity 10.000 2 OUT,61/20,61/20,6 IN,6 IN,2 IN,2 IN,6 OUT,6 OUT,5 OUT,5 OUT,5 IN,5 IN,22 OUT,22 OUT,2 OUT
Sheep/Goats/Swine/Alpaca 9.151 6 OUT,2 IN,2 OUT,2 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT,2 IN,6 OUT,6 OUT,2 OUT,22 OUT,5 OUT,5 OUT,5 OUT,2 IN,6 OUT,2 IN,2 OUT,22 IN,22 IN,6 IN,6 IN,6

IN,6 IN,6 IN,6 IN,2 OUT,61/20,61/20,2 OUT,5 OUT,5 IN,5 IN,5 IN,22 OUT,5 IN,5 IN,22 OUT,5 IN,2 OUT,22 OUT,2 OUT,22 OUT,22 OUT,5 OUT,22 OUT,5 OUT,22
OUT,5 OUT,5 OUT

Dairy Cattle 5.000 22 OUT,22 OUT,2 OUT,61/20,5 OUT,2 OUT,5 IN,6 OUT,6 OUT,5 OUT
Bison/Camelids/Ratite 8.558
Horses/Asses/Mules 8.608 5IN,50UT,22 OUT,5 OUT,6 IN,6 OUT,5 IN,6 OUT,6 IN,2 OUT,22 OUT,2 IN,2 IN,2 OUT

Other Assessments

Category Taxing Entity Description
Special Assessments or Mill Levies Bloomfield Irrigation Dist. First Acre/Lot=$68.00; An Acre Thereafter=$30.00
Special Assessments or Mill Levies Hammond Cons. District Rate $20.00/Acre sufficient to provide $78,666.00 from Class A and B prop.
Footnotes
Tax District Classification Assessment Footnote
1) 2 1IN College District Operational To San Juan Community College all districts
2) 2IN College District Debt Service To San Juan Community College all districts
?3) Residential County Operational County operational mill rate includes 0.500 earmarked by the County for water reserve fund.
4 Non-Residential County Operational County operational mill rate includes 0.500 earmarked by the County for water reserve fund.
Amendments
Date Description
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