Certificate of Property Tax Rates in Mills San Juan County Tax Year 2022

OVERALL COUNTY NET TAXABLE VALUE: \$3,888,138,776

Property Classification	Residential	Non-Residential	Oil & Gas Production	Oil & Gas Equipment	Residential	Non-Residential
Tax District	2 IN R	2 IN NR	2 IN OGP	2 IN OGE	2 OUT R	2 OUT NR
Municipality	Aztec (City)	Aztec (City)	Aztec (City)	Aztec (City)		
Public School District	Aztec	Aztec	Aztec	Aztec	Aztec	Aztec
College District	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College
Taxable Value	97,055,464	40,026,524	1,259,809	282,327	203,819,821	91,057,263
Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and Sc	hool District					
State Debt Service	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
Total State	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
County Operational	7.141	8.500	-	-	7.141	8.500
County Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-	8.500	8.500	-	-
County Water Reserve Fund (Operational Levy Subset)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total County	7.141	8.500	8.500	8.500	7.141	8.500
Municipal Operational	4.721	6.873	-	-	-	-
Municipal Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-	6.873	6.873	-	-
Total Municipal	4.721	6.873	6.873	6.873	0.000	0.000
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)	-	-	-	-	-	-
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)	1.886	1.886	1.886	1.886	1.886	1.886
School District Debt Service	8.326	8.326	8.326	8.326	8.326	8.326
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service	1.892	1.892	1.892	1.892	1.892	1.892
School District Operational	0.277	0.500	0.500	0.500	0.277	0.500
Total School District	12.381	12.604	12.604	12.604	12.381	12.604
Total State, County, Municipal and School District	25.603	29.337	29.337	29.337	20.882	22.464

Tax District	2 IN R	2 IN NR	2 IN OGP	2 IN OGE	2 OUT R	2 OUT NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital						
College District Debt Service	0.600	0.600	0.600	0.600	0.600	0.600
College District Operational	3.616	4.500	4.500	4.500	3.616	4.500
Total Higher Education	4.216	5.100	5.100	5.100	4.216	5.100
Total Hospital	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Total College and Hospital	4.216	5.100	5.100	5.100	4.216	5.100
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public School, College, Hospital	29.819	34.437	34.437	34.437	25.098	27.564
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities						
Total Other	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Grand Total	29.819	34.437	34.437	34.437	25.098	27.564

Property Classification	Oil & Gas Production	Oil & Gas Equipment	Residential	Non-Residential	Residential	Non-Residential
Tax District	2 OUT OGP	2 OUT OGE	22 IN R	22 IN NR	22 OUT R	22 OUT NR
Municipality			Kirtland (City)	Kirtland (City)		
Public School District	Aztec	Aztec	Central Consolidated	Central Consolidated	Central Consolidated	Central Consolidated
College District	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College
Taxable Value	187,247,748	45,116,722	12,125,235	10,381,560	88,502,300	696,709,773
Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and	School District					
State Debt Service	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
Total State	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
County Operational	-	-	7.141	8.500	7.141	8.500
County Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	8.500	8.500	-	-	-	-
County Water Reserve Fund (Operational Levy Subset)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total County	8.500	8.500	7.141	8.500	7.141	8.500
Municipal Operational	-	-	-	-	-	-
Municipal Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Municipal	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)	-	-	-	-	-	-
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)	1.886	1.886	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000
School District Debt Service	8.326	8.326	6.808	6.808	6.808	6.808
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service	1.892	1.892	-	-	-	-
School District Operational	0.500	0.500	0.500	0.500	0.500	0.500
Total School District	12.604	12.604	9.308	9.308	9.308	9.308
Total State, County, Municipal and School District	22.464	22.464	17.809	19.168	17.809	19.168

Tax District	2 OUT OGP	2 OUT OGE	22 IN R	22 IN NR	22 OUT R	22 OUT NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital						
College District Debt Service	0.600	0.600	0.600	0.600	0.600	0.600
College District Operational	4.500	4.500	3.616	4.500	3.616	4.500
Total Higher Education	5.100	5.100	4.216	5.100	4.216	5.100
Total Hospital	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Total College and Hospital	5.100	5.100	4.216	5.100	4.216	5.100
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public School, College, Hospital	27.564	27.564	22.025	24.268	22.025	24.268
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities						
Total Other	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Grand Total	27.564	27.564	22.025	24.268	22.025	24.268

Property Classification	Oil & Gas Production	Oil & Gas Equipment	Residential	Non-Residential	Oil & Gas Production	Oil & Gas Equipment
Tax District	22 OUT OGP	22 OUT OGE	5 IN R	5 IN NR	5 IN OGP	5 IN OGE
Municipality			Farmington (City)	Farmington (City)	Farmington (City)	Farmington (City)
Public School District	Central Consolidated	Central Consolidated	Farmington	Farmington	Farmington	Farmington
College District	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College
Taxable Value	2,050,426	700,349	840,325,096	400,653,223	2,016,316	476,553
Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and Sc	hool District					
State Debt Service	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
Total State	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
County Operational	-	-	7.141	8.500	-	-
County Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	8.500	8.500	-	-	8.500	8.500
County Water Reserve Fund (Operational Levy Subset)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total County	8.500	8.500	7.141	8.500	8.500	8.500
Municipal Operational	-	-	1.506	2.225	-	-
Municipal Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-	-	-	2.225	2.225
Total Municipal	0.000	0.000	1.506	2.225	2.225	2.225
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)	-	-	2.250	2.250	2.250	2.250
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000
School District Debt Service	6.808	6.808	5.220	5.220	5.220	5.220
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service	-	-	-	-	-	-
School District Operational	0.500	0.500	0.347	0.500	0.500	0.500
Total School District	9.308	9.308	9.817	9.970	9.970	9.970
Total State, County, Municipal and School District	19.168	19.168	19.824	22.055	22.055	22.055

Tax District	22 OUT OGP	22 OUT OGE	5 IN R	5 IN NR	5 IN OGP	5 IN OGE
Mill Levies for College and Hospital						
College District Debt Service	0.600	0.600	0.600	0.600	0.600	0.600
College District Operational	4.500	4.500	3.616	4.500	4.500	4.500
Total Higher Education	5.100	5.100	4.216	5.100	5.100	5.100
Total Hospital	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Total College and Hospital	5.100	5.100	4.216	5.100	5.100	5.100
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public School, College, Hospital	24.268	24.268	24.040	27.155	27.155	27.155
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities						
Total Other	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Grand Total	24.268	24.268	24.040	27.155	27.155	27.155

Property Classification	Residential	Non-Residential	Oil & Gas Production	Oil & Gas Equipment	Residential	Non-Residential
Tax District	5 OUT R	5 OUT NR	5 OUT OGP	5 OUT OGE	6 IN R	6 IN NR
Municipality					Bloomfield (City)	Bloomfield (City)
Public School District	Farmington	Farmington	Farmington	Farmington	Bloomfield	Bloomfield
College District	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College
Taxable Value	180,991,639	87,840,687	51,100,265	12,364,338	84,459,501	62,383,811
Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and So	chool District					
State Debt Service	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
Total State	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
County Operational	7.141	8.500	-	-	7.141	8.500
County Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-	8.500	8.500	-	-
County Water Reserve Fund (Operational Levy Subset)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total County	7.141	8.500	8.500	8.500	7.141	8.500
Municipal Operational	-	-	-	-	5.127	7.000
Municipal Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Municipal	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.127	7.000
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)	2.250	2.250	2.250	2.250	-	-
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000
School District Debt Service	5.220	5.220	5.220	5.220	5.537	5.537
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service	-	-	-	-	4.208	4.208
School District Operational	0.347	0.500	0.500	0.500	0.319	0.500
Total School District	9.817	9.970	9.970	9.970	12.064	12.245
Total State, County, Municipal and School District	18.318	19.830	19.830	19.830	25.692	29.105

Tax District	5 OUT R	5 OUT NR	5 OUT OGP	5 OUT OGE	6 IN R	6 IN NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital						
College District Debt Service	0.600	0.600	0.600	0.600	0.600	0.600
College District Operational	3.616	4.500	4.500	4.500	3.616	4.500
Total Higher Education	4.216	5.100	5.100	5.100	4.216	5.100
Total Hospital	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Total College and Hospital	4.216	5.100	5.100	5.100	4.216	5.100
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public School, College, Hospital	22.534	24.930	24.930	24.930	29.908	34.205
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities						
Total Other	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Grand Total	22.534	24.930	24.930	24.930	29.908	34.205

Property Classification	Oil & Gas Production	Oil & Gas Equipment	Residential	Non-Residential	Oil & Gas Production	Oil & Gas Equipment
Tax District	6 IN OGP	6 IN OGE	6 OUT R	6 OUT NR	6 OUT OGP	6 OUT OGE
Municipality	Bloomfield (City)	Bloomfield (City)				
Public School District	Bloomfield	Bloomfield	Bloomfield	Bloomfield	Bloomfield	Bloomfield
College District	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College	San Juan College
Taxable Value	714,102	120,612	108,758,510	225,801,582	282,150,777	69,893,715
Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and	School District					
State Debt Service	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
Total State	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
County Operational	-	-	7.141	8.500	-	-
County Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	8.500	8.500	-	-	8.500	8.500
County Water Reserve Fund (Operational Levy Subset)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total County	8.500	8.500	7.141	8.500	8.500	8.500
Municipal Operational	-	-	-	-	-	-
Municipal Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	7.000	7.000	-	-	-	-
Total Municipal	7.000	7.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)	-	-	-	-	-	-
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000
School District Debt Service	5.537	5.537	5.537	5.537	5.537	5.537
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service	4.208	4.208	4.208	4.208	4.208	4.208
School District Operational	0.500	0.500	0.319	0.500	0.500	0.500
Total School District	12.245	12.245	12.064	12.245	12.245	12.245
Total State, County, Municipal and School District	29.105	29.105	20.565	22.105	22.105	22.105

Tax District	6 IN OGP	6 IN OGE	6 OUT R	6 OUT NR	6 OUT OGP	6 OUT OGE
Mill Levies for College and Hospital						
College District Debt Service	0.600	0.600	0.600	0.600	0.600	0.600
College District Operational	4.500	4.500	3.616	4.500	4.500	4.500
Total Higher Education	5.100	5.100	4.216	5.100	5.100	5.100
Total Hospital	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Total College and Hospital	5.100	5.100	4.216	5.100	5.100	5.100
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public School, College, Hospital	34.205	34.205	24.781	27.205	27.205	27.205
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities						
Total Other	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Grand Total	34.205	34.205	24.781	27.205	27.205	27.205

Property Classification	n Residential	Non-Residential
Tax Distric	t 61/20 R	61/20 NR
Municipality	/ Bloomfield (City)	Bloomfield (City)
Public School Distric	t Aztec	Aztec
College Distric	t San Juan College	San Juan College
Taxable Value	337,526	1,415,202
Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and	School District	
State Debt Service	1.360	1.360
Total State	1.360	1.360
County Operational	7.141	8.500
County Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	
County Water Reserve Fund (Operational Levy Subset)	-	-
Total County	7.141	8.500
Municipal Operational	5.127	7.000
Municipal Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-
Total Municipa	J 5.127	7.000
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)	-	-
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)	1.886	1.886
School District Debt Service	8.326	8.326
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service	1.892	1.892
School District Operational	0.277	0.500
Total School Distric	t 12.381	12.604
Total State, County, Municipal and Schoo Distric		29.464

Tax District	61/20 R	61/20 NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital		
College District Debt Service	0.600	0.600
College District Operational	3.616	4.500
Total Higher Education	4.216	5.100
Total Hospital	0.000	0.000
Total College and Hospital	4.216	5.100
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public School, College, Hospital	30.225	34.564
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities		
Total Other	0.000	0.000
Grand Total	30.225	34.564

Livestock Mill Levies				
Category	Rate	e Applicable Tax Districts		
Cattle Indemnity 10	0.000	2 OUT,61/20,61/20,6 IN,6 IN,2 IN,2 IN,6 OUT,6 OUT,5 OUT,5 OUT,5 IN,5 IN,22 OUT,22 OUT,2 OUT		
Sheep/Goats/Swine/Alpaca 9	9.151	6 OUT,2 IN,2 OUT,2 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT,6 OUT,2 IN,6 OUT,2 OUT,2 OUT,5 OUT,5 OUT,5 OUT,2 IN,6 OUT,2 IN,2 IN,6 IN,6 IN,6 IN,6 IN,6 IN,6 IN,2 OUT,61/20,61/20,2 OUT,5 OUT,5 IN,5 IN,2 OUT,5 IN,5 IN,2 OUT,5 IN,2 OUT,2 OUT,2 OUT,2 OUT,2 OUT,2 OUT,2 OUT,5 OU		
Dairy Cattle 5	5.000	22 OUT,22 OUT,61/20,5 OUT,2 OUT,5 IN,6 OUT,6 OUT,5 OUT		
Bison/Camelids/Ratite 8	8.558			
Horses/Asses/Mules 8	8.608	5 IN,5 OUT,22 OUT,5 OUT,6 IN,6 OUT,5 IN,6 OUT,6 IN,2 OUT,22 OUT,2 IN,2 IN,2 OUT		

Other Assessments

Category	Taxing Entity	Description
Special Assessments or Mill Levies	Bloomfield Irrigation Dist.	First Acre/Lot=\$68.00; An Acre Thereafter=\$30.00
Special Assessments or Mill Levies	Hammond Cons. District	Rate \$20.00/Acre sufficient to provide \$78,666.00 from Class A and B prop.

Footnotes

	Tax District	Classification	Assessment	Footnote
(1)	2 IN		College District Operational	To San Juan Community College all districts
(2)	2 IN		College District Debt Service	To San Juan Community College all districts
(3)		Residential	County Operational	County operational mill rate includes 0.500 earmarked by the County for water reserve fund.
(4)		Non-Residential	County Operational	County operational mill rate includes 0.500 earmarked by the County for water reserve fund.

Amendments

Date Description